
As of August 12, 2019
  (subject to change) 

State Representative Industry Representative 

ILLINOIS Jim Trepanier 
Bureau of Materials and Physical Research 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
126 East Ash Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62704-2572  
(217) 782-9607 phone 
james.trepanier@illinois.gov 

Kevin Burke 
Illinois Asphalt Pavement Association 
241 N 5th Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
(217) 523-2241 phone 
(217) 725-0135 cell 
burkeiii.kevin@comcast.net  

INDIANA Matt Beeson 
Indiana Department of Transportation 
Office of Materials Management 
120 S. Shortridge Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46219-0389 
(317) 610-7251 phone ext. 204 
MBeeson@indot.in.gov 

Kirsten Pauley 
Asphalt Pavement Association of Indiana 
5348 West Vermont Street, Suite 300 
Indianapolis, IN 46224 
(317) 258-0132 cell 
kpauley@asphaltindiana.org 

IOWA Scott A. Schram 
Office of Materials 
Iowa Department of Transportation 
800 Lincoln Way 
Ames, IA 50010 
(515) 239-1604 phone 
scott.schram@dot.iowa.gov 

William D. Rosener 
Asphalt Paving Association of Iowa 
116 Clark Avenue, Suite C 
Ames, IA 50010-0017 
(515) 233-0015 phone  
apai@apai.net 
www.apai.net 

KANSAS Rick Kreider 
Kansas Department of Transportation 
Research Bureau 
2300 Van Buren Street 
Topeka, KS 66611 
(785) 296-1195 phone 
rickk@ksdot.org 

Dan Scherschligt 
Kansas Asphalt Pavement Association 
2813 SW Westport Plaza Drive 
Topeka, KS 66614-2531 
(785) 271-0132 phone 
danskapa@gmail.com 

MICHIGAN Kevin Kennedy 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
Construction Field Services 
P. O. Box 30050 
Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 322-6043 phone 
kennedyk@michigan.gov 

John Becsey 
Asphalt Pavement Association of Michigan 
2937 Atrium Drive, Suite 202 
Okemos, MI 48864 
(517) 323-7800 phone 
jbecsey@apa-mi.org 



MINNESOTA Curtis Turgeon  
Minnesota Department of Transportation 
1400 Gervais Ave. 
Maplewood, MN 55109 
(651) 366-5535 phone 
curt.turgeon@state.mn.us 

Brandon Brever 
Minnesota Asphalt Pavement Association 
900 Long Lake Road, Suite 100 
New Brighton, MN 55112 
(651) 636-4666 phone 
bbrever@mnapa.org 

MISSOURI Daniel J. Oesch 
Field Materials Engineer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
1617 Missouri Blvd. 
Jefferson City MO 65102 
(573) 751-8608 
Daniel.Oesch@modot.mo.gov 

Dale Williams 
Missouri Asphalt Pavement Association 
P. O. Box 104855 
Jefferson City, MO 65110 
(573) 635-6071 phone 
dalewilliams@moasphalt.org  

NORTH AND 
SOUTH 
DAKOTA 

Ken Swedeen 
Dakota Asphalt Pavement Association 
300 North Dakota Avenue, Suite 601 
Sioux Falls, SD  57104 
(605) 575-1876 phone 
kswedeen@dakota-asphalt.org 

OHIO Eric Biehl 
Ohio Department of Transportation 
1600 W. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43223 
(614) 275-1380 phone 
dpowers@dot.state.oh.us 

Cliff Ursich 
Flexible Pavements of Ohio 
6205 Emerald Parkway, Suite B 
Dublin, OH 43016 
(614) 791-3600 phone 
cliffursich@flexiblepavements.org 

WISCONSIN Barry Paye 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd 
Madison, WI 53704 
(608) 246-7945 
barry.paye@dot.wi.gov 

Brandon Strand 
Wisconsin Asphalt Paving Association 
4600 American Parkway, Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53718 
(608) 255-3114 
strand@wispave.org 

Deb Schwerman 
Wisconsin Asphalt Paving Association 
deb@wispave.org 

LIAISONS Michael Heitzman 
NCAT 
277 Technology Parkway 
Auburn, AL  36830 
(334) 844-7309 phone 
Mah0016@auburn.edu 
Dennis Dvorak 
Federal Highway Administration 
Resource Center
4749 Lincoln Mall Drive, Suite 600 
Matteson, IL 60443
(708) 283-3542 phone 
dennis.dvorak@fhwa.dot.gov

Wayne Jones 
Asphalt Institute 
6113 Bickford Ct 
Gahanna, OH  43230 
(614) 855-1905 phone 
wjones@asphaltinstitute.org 




